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st Urea: India and Brazil
400

Indian and Brazilian prices virtually at par. Previous
350 Indian tender on 29 May also brought a price rally in
Brazil that then lasted until mid-June.

=lndia Cfr —EBrazil cfr 9
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Urea prilled bulk

Yuzhnyy fob

Baltic — ice affected fob
Baltic — ice free fob
Romania fob

Arab Gulf fob

China fob

Mediterranean cfr duty paid**
Brazl cfr

EC Central America cfr

WC Central America cfr
India cfr

SE Asia cir

Urea granular bulk (spot)
Arab Gulf fob US cargoes
Arab Gulf fob spot price
Arab Gulf full range

Iran fab spot*
Malaysia/lndonesia fob
China fob

SE Asia cfr

Baltic fob

Egypt fob

Algeria fob

North Africa full range fob
France (Aflantic) cfr
Caribbean fob

US Gulf export (metric fob)
US Gulf pst fob prompt/7 days
US Gulf pst fob to 30 days
US Gulf metric cfr to 30 days
Brazil cfr

WC Central America cfr*

20 Jul
183-185
180-185
180-185
190-195
190-195
230-235
205-210
195-200
205-210
210-215
202-205
240-245

20 Jul
166-180
190-193
166-193
188-190
190-195
208-215
195-198
183-188
205-208
193-203
193-208
210-215
174-188
198-200
172-182
172-185
184-108
203-207
217-225

13 Jul
180-185
180-185
180-185
190-195
200-205
230-235
205210
195-200
205-210
210215
195-205
235237
13 Jul
152-165
178-188
152-188
178-183
185-190
208-215
195-198
177-187
202-212
185-213
185-213
210-212
163-176
190195
162-172
162-174
173-186
195-205
220-225
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Nitrates

AN Baltic fob bulk

AN Black Seafob bulk
AN France € deld bulk
AN UK fot £ bagged
CAN Germany# cif bulk

UAN

UAN France € fot

US ec cfr

US ps ton fob Nola
UAN FSU fob Black Sea
UAN fob Baltic

UAN Egypt fob

Am. Sulphate bulk

Black Sea fob (white)
Black Seafob (standard)
Baltic/NW Europe (white)
China fob (caprolactam)
Brazl cir sight

SE Asia cfr

AMMONIA

Yuzhnyy fob

Baltic fob

Trinidad fob (spot)*
Arabian Gulf fob (spot)
SE Asia fob (spot)*

NW Europe cfr duty free/pd
North Africa cfr

Tampa cfr

India cfr (spot)

Far East cfr (spot)*

20 Jul
165-168
165-168
220-225
150-160
163-166

20 Jul

130-132
147-150
120-130
115-120
128-130
130-135

20 Jul

100-105
85-90
102-107
103-106
120-125
120-125
20 Jul
180-185
210-215
170-180
185-200
190-220
235-245
190-200
190-240
220-240
215-225

ul
160-165
160-165
220-225
150-160
163-166

13 Jul

133-134
150-152
120-130
113-118
118-123
130-135

RERIT

100-105
85-90
102-107
102-106
117-122
119-122
13 Jul
185-195
220-225
180-210
175-185
180-190
245-255
190-210
240
210-220
215-225
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